

REGISTRAR COURT. 2
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION XI

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013
U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14888/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 14045/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondents.
The I.A. for paper publication shall be placed before the Id.
Registrar (Judicial) In-Charge Section XI for further futur
Signature Not Verified e
Digitally signed by
directions.
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.10.10
15:43:08 IST
Reason:

List again on 17.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG