

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 87**

(Application for Direction)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 88**

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14045 OF 2014**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHIV DAS VERMA & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.  
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 14872 of 2013.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 86 Respondents on 29.08.2014 through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of all the respondents so far. Service is not complete.

It is submitted that Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 31.10.2014 filed application for directions & exemption from filing O.T. and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 87 & 88.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**