

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 87 & 88 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 14045/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2012
in CMWP No. 27992/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHIV DAS VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Dr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders on IA No. 87 of 2014 (Application for
direction).

List the special leave petition along with SLP(C)
no. 14872 of 2013 in the second week of April, 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER