

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14872/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2012
in CMWP No. 27992/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.
Dr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no justification whatsoever to grant the
interim relief sought for, at this stage. Accordingly, I.A.

Signature Not Verified

No. 1 is dismissed.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.04.16

16:37:34 IST

Reason:

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER