

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013

U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14045/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission
to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Purnima Jauhari,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

Mr.D.S.Parmar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Ms.Purnima Jauhari,adv.
Mr. A. S. Pundir,Adv.

Mr.Suraj Singh,adv.
Mr.Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr.Hari Om Yaduvanshi,Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr.Vaibhav Yadav,Adv.
Mr.M.R.Shamshad,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.04.27

10:26:36 TLT

Reason:

Mr.Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Ms.Manju Sharma Jaitely,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14872/2013

The served respondents except the ones who have already filed

the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given. Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 19.07.2016.

SLP(C) No.14045/2014

The served respondents except the ones who have already filed the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to furnish the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent Nos.47, 61, 81 & 86 despite opportunities given. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs. 1000/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within four weeks. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, issue notice and list the matter before this Court on 19.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB