

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013

U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14888/2013

(Office Report on default)

Date : 01/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER