

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013

U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14888/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari,Adv.  
Dr. B.K. Jauhari,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14872/2013

Service of notice is awaited on respondent Nos. 13,14,15,49 and 51. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed refusal of dasti proof of Respondent Nos.31 and 39 which is not considered as proper service. Ld. Counsel has further filed fresh particulars and also taken fresh steps of respondent No.46. Ld. Counsel seeks dasti notice to the aforesaid respondents. Her request acceded to. Registry to issue dasti notice to the aforesaid respondents urgently.

List again on 27.2.2017.

SLP(C) No. 14888/2013

Service is complete. Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG