

\214Item No.4 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013

U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari,Adv.

Mr. Animesh Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Ms. Minati Rani Mohapatra,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent

Nos. 36 and 83 to file the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 45 has stated that the

petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The

Item No.4 2

learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of

the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks time and file

proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a

period of four weeks, thereafter.

Service is complete. Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG