

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2012 in CMWP No. 27992/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

U.P SECONDARY EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14888/2013 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 14045/2014 (XI)

(IA No.74173/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 18-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Anand, AORMr. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, AORMr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22.08.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST. REGISTRAR